AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRA	CT	BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE	OF
<del></del>						1 1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11-06-2012		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If a ADM-13-011 11/2/2012				ole)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Daniel App Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	le and ZIP Code)		(X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO	).	
3LINKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC				98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
8701 GEORGIA AVE STE 705			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-HQ-11-C-10-0040				
SILVER SPRING MD 209103713			Modification No. 2				
CODE 015229300	FACILITY CODE		X	101 01 2011			
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICITAT	IONS			
12. ACCOUNTING AND AFFROMMATION DATA (II requires)	rhich includes a reference to to CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Firtue of this amendment you d	he solid RECEIF esire to lation a	citation and amendment r PT OF OFFERS PRIOR I change an offer already nd this amendment, and	O THE HOUR AND DATE submitted, such change re	OUR AC E SPECI nay be m	FIED MAY nade	
N	AICS: 541513 PSC	: D3	103	RDERS,		<del></del>	
<del></del>	THE CONTRACT/ORDER						
(Specif	y authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	RTH IN ITE	EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTE	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES	(such as changes in paying	office, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		,				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.	217-9 Option to Exte	nd th	e Term of the Con	tract			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	s required to sign this docume	ent and	return 0 cop	ies to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U) The purpose of this modification is: 1. Exercise Option Year #2 in accordance 2. Increase the ceiling of the contract 3. Incrementally fund the contract 4. Revise Sections B.3, B.6 and B.7 of See page two (2) for details. Obligated Amount: \$1,283,284.44 Ceiling Amount: \$2,011,852.12				of the Contract.			
Period of Performance:5/1/11 - 11/30/13 All other terms and conditions shall re							
June Column and Conditions Shall fe	main unonangeu.						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha						
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		D	ME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTS aniel App ontracting Office:				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		NITED STATES OF AMERICA		16	C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BA ~	(Signature of Co	ntracting Officer)		11/6/10	1

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53,243 Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-10-0040 is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Option Year 2 is hereby exercised in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. The period of performance of the contract is hereby extended to November 30, 2013.
- 2. The ceiling of the contract is hereby increased by \$813,036.08 from \$1,198,816.04 to \$2,011,852.12. The total Contract ceiling shall remain unchanged at \$3,724,351.58.
- 3. Incremental funding in the amount of \$300,000 is hereby obligated. Funds are increased by \$300,000 from \$983,284.44 to \$1,283,284.44. This obligation partially funds the firm fixed portion of Option Year 2. The labor hour portion of Option Year 2 will be funded via separate modification.
- 4. Section B.3 of the contract is hereby revised as follows:
- "The ordering period for this contract shall commence on May 1, 2011 and will expire on November 30,2013. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two (2) option periods."
- 5. Section B.6 of the contract is hereby revised as follows:
- "The ceiling for the firm fixed price portion (CLIN 0001) of this contract is \$1,251,117.80."
- 6. Section B.7 of the contract is hereby revised as follows:
- "a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the labor hour portion (CLIN 0002 & 0003) under this contract is \$431,159.80."
- "b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract for the labor hour portion is \$32,166.60.
- 7. Funding Summary:

Basic Award: \$375,000.00 Modification 1: \$608,284.44 Modification 2: \$300,000.00 Total Obligations:\$983,284.44